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CDH Tax & Exchange Control experts recognised 
among the best in the 2026 ITR World Tax Rankings

Our Tax & Exchange Control 
experts have been recognised 
among the top professionals in the 
newly released 2026 ITR World Tax 
rankings, further cementing our 
firm’s reputation for excellence in 
tax advisory services.

Emil Brincker
Practice Head and Director 

Ranked as ‘Highly Regarded’ in 
tax controversy in South Africa. 

Gerhard Badenhorst
Director 

Ranked as ‘Highly Regarded’  
in indirect tax in South Africa. 

Alex Kanyi
Partner | Kenya 

Ranked as ‘Highly Regarded’ 
in general corporate tax and 
tax controversy in Kenya. 

Stephan Spamer
Director

Ranked as ‘Highly Regarded’ 
in general corporate tax and 
transaction tax in South Africa. 

Howmera Parak
Director 

Ranked “Rising Star” in 
general corporate tax 
in South Africa.  

Congratulations to the following individuals on their 
exceptional achievements and well-deserved rankings:
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https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/people/emil-brincker.html
https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/people/gerhard-badenhorst.html
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CONTINUED

”A well-earned congratulations to Emil, 

Gerhard, Alex, Stephan and Howmera 

on this outstanding recognition. This 

recognition is a testament to their expertise, 

dedication, and the exceptional standard of 

service our clients have come to expect”, 

says Brent Williams, CDH CEO.  

“Our Tax & Exchange Control experts 

continued excellence not only elevates our 

firm but also contributes meaningfully to the 

broader tax landscape”, says Sammy Ndolo, 

Managing Partner in our Kenyan office.  

Patrick Kauta, Managing Partner of our 

Namibian office agrees, “this achievement 

highlights our ongoing commitment 

to delivering top-tier tax and exchange 

control solutions to clients across industries 

and jurisdictions”. 

ITR World Tax is the leading  guide to the 

world’s leading tax firms and professionals, 

covering over 155 jurisdictions globally. The 

rankings are based on a combination of 

client feedback, peer reviews, and evidence 

of exceptional performance. What sets 

ITR apart is its inclusive recognition of 

practitioners from law firms, consultancies, 

and advisory firms alike.

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson

Sammy Ndolo	
Kenya Managing Partner

Patrick Kauta	
Namibia Managing Partner

Brent Williams
CEO

CDH Tax & Exchange Control experts recognised 
among the best in the 2026 ITR World Tax Rankings
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OUR PRACTICE AREA TEAM
For more information about our practice areas and services in South Africa, Kenya and Namibia, please contact:

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson
Director: Dispute Resolution 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com 

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1167
E	 brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T	 +254 731 086 649
	 +254 204 409 918
	 +254 710 560 114
E	 sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com

Patrick Kauta
Managing Partner | Namibia
T	 +264 833 730 100
M	+264 811 447 777
E	 patrick.kauta@cdhlegal.com

Gretchen Barkhuizen-Barbosa
Practice Head & Director:  
Trusts & Estates
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1250
E	 gretchen.barkhuizenbarbosa@cdhlegal.com

Retha Beerman
Practice Head & Director:
Knowledge Management
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1185
E	 retha.beerman@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker
Practice Head & Director:
Tax & Exchange Control
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1063
E	 emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette
Practice Head & Director:
Pro Bono & Human Rights
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1036
E	 jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter
Practice Head & Director:
Competition Law
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1053
E	 chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
Practice Head & Director:
Real Estate Law
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1174
E	 muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com

Ian Hayes
Practice Head & Director:
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1593
E	 ian.hayes@cdhlegal.com

Rishaban Moodley
Practice Head & Director:
Dispute Resolution 
Sector Head:  
Gambling & Regulatory Compliance
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1666
E	 rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com 

Mashudu Mphafudi
Practice Head & Director:
Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1093
E	 mashudu.mphafudi@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
Practice Head & Director:
Employment Law
Sector Head:  
Government & State-Owned Entities 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com



OUR SECTOR TEAM
For more information about our sector and services in South Africa, Kenya and Namibia, please contact:

Tessa Brewis
Joint Sector Head: Projects & Energy 
Director: Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6324
E	 tessa.brewis@cdhlegal.com

Vivien Chaplin
Sector Head: Mining & Minerals  
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1556
E	 vivien.chaplin@cdhlegal.com

Patrick Kauta
Managing Partner | Namibia
T	 +264 833 730 100
M	+264 811 447 777
E	 patrick.kauta@cdhlegal.com

André de Lange
Sector Head:  
Agriculture, Aquaculture & Fishing  
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6165
E	 andre.delange@cdhlegal.com

Jackwell Feris
Sector Head:  
Industrials, Manufacturing & Trade 
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1825
E	 jackwell.feris@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
Practice Head & Director: Real Estate Law
Joint Sector Head: Commercial Real Estate
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1174
E	 muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com 

John Gillmer
Joint Sector Head: Private Equity
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6004
E	 john.gillmer@cdhlegal.com

Nastascha Harduth
Sector Head:  
Corporate Debt, Turnaround & Restructuring 
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1453 	
E	 nastascha.harduth@cdhlegal.com

Peter Hesseling
Joint Sector Head: Commercial Real Estate
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6009
E	 peter.hesseling@cdhlegal.com

Susan Meyer
Joint Sector Head: Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Director: Competition Law
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6469
E	 susan.meyer@cdhlegal.com

Rishaban Moodley
Practice Head & Director:Dispute Resolution
Sector Head: Gambling & Regulatory Compliance
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1666
E	 rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
Practice Head & Director: Employment Law
Sector Head:  
Government & State-Owned Entities 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

David Pinnock
Joint Sector Head: Private Equity
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1400
E	 david.pinnock@cdhlegal.com

Megan Rodgers 
Sector Head: Oil & Gas
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6429
E	 megan.rodgers@cdhlegal.com

Clive Rumsey
Sector Head: Construction & Engineering
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1924
E	 clive.rumsey@cdhlegal.com

Tim Smit
Sector Head: 
Consumer Goods, Services & Retail  
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1085
E	 tim.smit@cdhlegal.com

Ludwig Smith
Sector Head:  
Financial Institutions, Services & Fintech 
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1500
E	 ludwig.smith@cdhlegal.com

Tayyibah Suliman
Sector Head: 
Technology & Communications
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1667
E	 tayyibah.suliman@cdhlegal.com

Roxanna Valayathum
Joint Sector Head: Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1122
E	 roxanna.valayathum@cdhlegal.com

Andrew van Niekerk
Joint Sector Head: Projects & Energy
Director: Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6491
E	 andrew.vanniekerk@cdhlegal.com



CLIFFE DEKKER HOFMEYR | cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways 

of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE
This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. 

Specialist legal advice should always be sought in relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will 

accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication. 

JOHANNESBURG
1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa.  

Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T	 +27 (0)11 562 1000	 F	 +27 (0)11 562 1111		 E		 jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN
11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T	 +27 (0)21 481 6300	 F	 +27 (0)21 481 6388		E	ctn@cdhlegal.com

NAIROBI
Merchant Square, 3rd floor, Block D, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya. P.O. Box 22602-00505, Nairobi, Kenya.

T	 +254 731 086 649 | +254 204 409 918 | +254 710 560 114

E	 cdhkenya@cdhlegal.com

ONGWEDIVA
Shop No A7, Oshana Regional Mall, Ongwediva, Namibia.

T	 +264 (0) 81 287 8330	 E	 cdhnamibia@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH
14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.

T	 +27 (0)21 481 6400	 E	 cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com

WINDHOEK
1st Floor Maerua Office Tower, Cnr Robert Mugabe Avenue and Jan Jonker Street, Windhoek 10005, Namibia.

PO Box 97115, Maerua Mall, Windhoek, Namibia, 10020

T +264 833 730 100	 E cdhnamibia@cdhlegal.com
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